impervious surface limits were considered should be recognized as a hardship.  The 
characterization of the 300 square feet of the swimming pool full of water as an impervious 
surface is of questionable logic, especially in this area of porous sandy soil.  The Applicant has 
agreed to remove one hundred eight (108) square feet of existing impervious surface. The existing 
impervious surface calculation includes 652 square feet of wood deck above sand and 511 square 
feet of pavers with sand below and the applicant has agreed to remove 108 square feet of existing